18,500 Cash 10 10 0.12 0.09 Own funds

March 27,
2006

Bonus Issue
in the ratio of
1:1

(1)

131,520 Other
than
cash

10 - 0.87 0.61 -

March 21,

2007

Bonus Issue

in the ratio of
9:1

(2)

2,367,360 Other

than
cash

10 - 15.61 11.03 -

Total 2,630,400  17.34 12.25

Gurdeep
Singh

September
6, 1993

Initial
subscription

to
Memorandum
of
Association

20 Cash 10 10 0.00 0.00 Own funds

May 9,

1994

Preferential

Allotment

37,500 Cash 10 10 0.25 0.17 Own funds

March 30,
1995

Preferential
Allotment

20,000 Cash 10 10 0.13 0.09 Own funds

72

Name of
the

Promoter

Date of
Allotment
/ Transfer

Nature of
Allotment

No. of
Equity
Shares

Nature
of

conside
ration

Face
Value
per

Equity

Share
(₹)

Issue
Price

/Transf
er

Price
per

Equity

Share
(₹)

Percenta
ge of the

pre-
Issue

capital
(%)

Percentage
of the post-

Issue
capital

(%)
*

Source of
funds

March 27,

1996

Preferential

Allotment

55,500 Cash 10 10 0.37 0.26 Own funds

March 17,
1997

Preferential
Allotment

18,500 Cash 10 10 0.12 0.09 Own funds

March 27,
2006

Bonus Issue
in the ratio of

1:1 (1)

131,520 Other
than

cash

10 - 0.87 0.61 -

March 21,

2007

Bonus Issue

in the ratio of
9:1

(2)

2,367,360 Other

than
cash

10 - 15.61 11.03 -

 Total 2,630,400  17.34 12.25
 *   The post-Issue shareholding is subject to finalisation of the Basis of Allotment

(1) These Equity Shares were allotted to the Shareholders on account of a bonus issue in the ratio of 1:1
undertaken pursuant to the resolutions of the Board and the Shareholders both dated March 27, 2006.

(2) These Equity Shares were allotted to the Shareholders on account of a bonus issue in the ratio of 9:1
undertaken pursuant to the resolutions of the Board and the Shareholders both dated February 21, 2007.

All the Equity Shares held by our Promoters were fully paid-up on the respective dates of

acquisition of such Equity Shares.

(b) Shareholding of our Promoter Group

Sr.

No.

Name of the Promoter

Group

Pre-Issue Post-Issue*

No. of Equity

Shares

% No. of Equity

Shares

%

1.  Maninder Singh   2,630,400 17.34   2,630,400 12.25

2.  Rachhpall Singh 1,790,400 11.81 1,790,400 8.34

3.  Gursaran Singh 1,365,400 9.00 1,365,400 6.36

4.  Mohinder Kaur 531,500 3.50 531,500 2.48

5.  Harjinder Kaur 531,500 3.50 531,500 2.48

6.  Kulwin Sehra  212,500 1.40 212,500 0.99

7.  Keerat Singh Sehra  212,500 1.40 212,500 0.99

 Total 7,274,200 47.97 7,274,200 33.89
*   The post-Issue shareholding is subject to finalisation of the Basis of Allotment.

(c) Details of Promoters‟ contribution and lock -in:

Pursuant to the SEBI Regulations, 20% of the fully diluted post-Issue Equity Share capital of

our Company held by our Promoters shall be locked-in for a period of three years from the date

of Allotment and our Promoter‘s shareholding in excess of 20% shall be locked -in for a period

of one year from the date of Allotment.

Details of the Equity Shares to be locked-in for three years from the date of Allotment are as

follows:

Name Date of